
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #019-S1211 
AMENDMENT I 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #019-S1211, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and the County of Sacramento, a political subdivision of the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 4800 Broadway, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95820; 
(hereinafterreferred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide autopsy support and morgue 
services for "Rule Out Homicide", "Homicide", and "Sudden Infant Death Syndrome" cases on an 
"as requested" basis for the Sheriffs Office, in accordance with Agreement for Services #019-
SI211, dated June 28,2011, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the Compensation of said 
Agreement, hereby amending Article III Compensation for Services; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #019-S1211 shall 
be amended a first thne as follows: 

10f3 

11-0638 2B 1 of 3



ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor 
monthly in arrears. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days following County receipt and 
approval of itemized invoice(s) detailing services rendered. For the purposes hereof, the billing 
rate shall be $2730.00 per autopsy service, induding one copy of autopsy report. Additional 
copies of repolis or other products shall be payable at the standard fee schedule of the Coroner as 
set by the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors. 

All invoices are to referenceAgreement #019-S1211 to: 
EI Dorado COlmty Sheriff's Office 
Attention: Accounting Department 
300 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Total amount of this Agreement for services shall not exceed $180,000.00 for the tluee (3) year 
period. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #0 t 9-S t 211 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Requesting Contract Administrator. ConculTence: 

By: ~e~e~~ ~ 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
Sheriff's Office 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

Sheriff's Office 

20f3 

Dated: 

Dated: s-'4h 
) / 

11-0638 2B 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #019-S1211 on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

ATTEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: -------------------------------
Deputy Clerk 

By: 

Dated: 

----------------------~~~ 

Chair 

Dated: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

--CONTRACTOR--

APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL: 

Dated: ________ _ 

By: _________ ___ 
Chair, 

Sacramento County Board of Supervisors 
"Contractor" 

By: ________________________ ~Dated:, __________ _ 

ATTEST: 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: Dated: 
-------------------~ ----------

3 on 
11-0638 2B 3 of 3




