
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #019-S1211 
AMENDMENT I 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #019-S1211, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and the County of Sacramento, a political subdivision of the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 4800 Broadway, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95820; 
(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide autopsy support and morgue 
services for "Rule Out Homicide", "Homicide", and "Sudden Infant Death Syndrome" cases on an 
"as requested" basis for the Sheriffs Office, in accordance with Agreement for Services #019-
S 1211, dated June 28, 2011, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the Compensation of said 
Agreement, hereby amending Article ill Compensation for Services; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #019-S1211 shall 
be amended a first time as follows: 

1 of3 

Jf( 



ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor 
monthly in anears. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days following County receipt and 
approval of itemized invoice(s) detailing services rendered. For the purposes hereof, the billing 
rate shall be $2730.00 per autopsy service, including one copy of autopsy repmi. Additional 
copies of reports or other products shall be payable at the standard fee schedule of the Coroner as 
set by the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors. 

All invoices are to reference Agreement #019-S1211 to: 
ElDorado County Sheriff's Office 
Attention: Accounting Department 
300 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Total amount of this Agreement for services shall not exceed $180,000.00 for the three (3) year 
period. 

Except as herein amended, all other palis and sections of that Agreement #019-Sl211 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Requesting Contract Administrator. Concurrence: 

By:_· ~~~----3.J-.JCc:=_____~--=--~'--
Jorr DeV1lle 
ChiefFiscal Officer 
Sheriff's Office 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

Sheriff's Office 

2 of3 

Dated: 

Dated: 



r 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #019-S 1211 on the dates indicated below. 

ATTEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated: ~ ;/ 0 /; cj 

~~Ch~ 
Board of Supervisors 

"County" 

:~er~d~f~ 
eputy Clerk . 

Dated: 

--CONTRACTOR--

By: ~,1~!}/v 
Coroner 
County of Sacramento, calif10rnia 

3 of3 



RESOLUTION NO. 2011-0468 

-----------Jo\YREEMENT FOB SPECIALIZED FORENSIC SERVICES 

. - ---------- --- · ----- -------·- -·-· .. - - --- -- .. ---··- · 

YiHEREAS, the Cownedlas:::heen-authCilized to negotiate F. u ens h. Sc:rriees:Agme1 neuts 
=======:=!wi#l::surmunding-Geuaties::aedJGca-l:::lka-1-tltGare--Eacilities-tG-reduce-operational-CQStS-;.-and 

WHEREAS, El Dorado County has requested an Agreement with the Sacramento 
County Coroner to provide Specialized Forensic Services for the period July 1, 2011 to June 30, 
2014; 

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, be 

and is hereby authorized to execute a Revenue Agreement for Specialized Forensic Services on 

behalf of the COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, a political subdivision of the State of California, 

---with-El-Borado-eounty-and-to-do-and-perform-everything-necessary-to-carry-out-the-purpose-of­

this Resolution; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Coroner is authorized to execute Amendments 

to the Agreement, upon mutual consent of both parties. 

On a motion by Supervisor Peters , seconded by Supervisor_ Serna __ , 

the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Sacramento this 21st day of June, 2011, by the following vote, to wit: 

A YES: Supervisors, 

NOES: Supervisors, 

Nottoli, Peters, Serna, Yee, MacGlashan 

None 

ABSENT: Supervisors, None 

ABSTAIN: Supervisors, None 

ATTEST: 

•1 a~WlUdll\;0 ftoUI ~1%11\JU <•tu• Uo Ulll llUIIi!OdiiGIIl vUu. 
1f the State ct California a copy of the doCIRIIent has beer 
jelivered to the Chakman ol the Bo~ of SUper~im, County 
of Sacramento on (, ( ~r/ II 

~ <~ neoutv GleitBOISUOeiV1ors 

Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
of Sacramento County, California 

FILED 
BOARD 0F SUPERVISORS 

JUN 2 1 2011 
,...._--'77~ ~ __,. ~ 

lEAK OF THE BOARD 



Countywide Services Agency 

Department of Coroner 
Kimberly D. Gin, Coroner 

Joseph P. Pestaner, M.D., Chief Forensic 
Pathologist 

July 13, 2015 

El Dorado County Sheriff/Coroner 

300 Fair Lane 

Placerville, CA 95667 

County of Sacramento 

RE: AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #019-S1211 

Bradley J. Hudson, County Executive 

Paul G. Lake, Chief Deputy County Executive 

The attached Amendment 1 to Agreement #019-S1211 has been executed by the Sacramento County Coroner, per 
Sacramento County Board Resolution Number 2011-0468, which authorized the Coroner to execute Amendments to the 
Agreement upon the mutual consent of both parties. A copy of the Resolution is attached for your reference. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number below or via e-mail at bakerd@saccounty.net 

Sincerely, 

~ f)A f · I 

Daniel P. Baker 

Administrative Services Officer 

Office of the Coroner, Sacramento 

4800 Broadway, Suite 100 

Sacramento, CA 95820 

916-874-9321 (Office) 

916-874-9257 (Fax) 

4800 Broadway, Suite 100 • Sacramento, California 95820 • Phone (916) 874-9320 Fax (916) 874-9257 • www.saccounty.net 


